
Charleston So. (16-9) -vs- UC Santa Barbara (7-19)
3/12/2015 at Santa Barbara, Calif (Campus Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Pingree, Alex (5-4)
Loss: GANDARA, Cheyenne (11-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Tomlinson First: Joe Campanella Third Base: Ronnie Strange 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 90   Weather: Clear and Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Charleston So. 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0
UC Santa Barbara 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 12 1

Charleston So. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MATSUMOTO, Amanda cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
JOHNSON, Stevi 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
GANDARA, Cheyenne p 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
YONAN, Natalie ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
BARO, Stephanie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
DELIO, Georgi c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    ELKINS, Hayley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEIN, Brooke dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCPHERSON, Brittany 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    VANADA, Lexie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
RICHARDSON, Brook lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
POWELL, Taylor rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 6 2 0 4 5

2B: JOHNSON, Stevi (1); RICHARDSON, Brook (1)

UC Santa Barbara 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clark, Kristen lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Hinojosa, Jaqueline rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Palomares, Arianna 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Thomas, Rieanne pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sisson, Kayla pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wisdom, Shelby dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 3
Moore, MeShalon c 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Stark, Samantha 1b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Brucelas, Emily ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Johnston, Jessica ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Moore, DeJanee 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 5
Cavazos, Stacy cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pingree, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 12 3 1 8 8

2B: Moore, MeShalon (1)
SH: Hinojosa, Jaqueline (1); Stark, Samantha (1)
SB: Clark, Kristen (1)
E: Moore, DeJanee (1)

Charleston So. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GANDARA, Cheyenne (L, 11-5) 6.1 12 3 3 1 8 1 0 0 0 29 32 6 5 114
Totals 12 3 3 1 8 1 0 0 0 29 32 6 5 114

UC Santa Barbara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pingree, Alex (W, 5-4) 7.0 6 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 28 28 11 7 117
Totals 6 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 28 28 11 7 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charleston So. - Top of 1st CSU UCS
MATSUMOTO singled to left field (3-1). 0 0
JOHNSON, S. doubled to left center (1-2); MATSUMOTO advanced to third. 0 0
GANDARA, C. singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2); JOHNSON, S. scored; MATSUMOTO scored. 2 0
YONAN, N. fouled out to c (1-0). 2 0
BARO, S. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1); GANDARA, C. out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
DELIO, G. struck out swinging (3-2). 2 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 1st CSU UCS
Clark singled to pitcher (1-1). 2 0
Hinojosa out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); Clark advanced to second. 2 0
Palomares struck out swinging (0-2). 2 0
Wisdom struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0

Charleston So. - Top of 2nd CSU UCS
LEIN, B. grounded out to ss (3-2). 2 0
MCPHERSON struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2). 2 0
RICHARDSON doubled to center field (2-2). 2 0
MATSUMOTO lined out to 2b (1-2). 2 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 2nd CSU UCS
Moore, M doubled to right center (1-2). 2 0
Stark out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0); Moore, M advanced to third. 2 0
Brucelas struck out swinging (3-2). 2 0
Moore, D grounded out to p (3-2). 2 0

Charleston So. - Top of 3rd CSU UCS
JOHNSON, S. flied out to lf (3-2). 2 0
GANDARA, C. lined out to lf (1-0). 2 0
YONAN, N. lined out to rf (0-2). 2 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 3rd CSU UCS
Cavazos popped up to ss (0-0). 2 0
Clark singled to left field (3-2). 2 0
Clark stole second. 2 0
Hinojosa walked (3-2). 2 0
Palomares popped up to cf (0-0). 2 0
Wisdom grounded out to 3b (1-0). 2 0

Charleston So. - Top of 4th CSU UCS
BARO, S. lined out to rf (2-1). 2 0
DELIO, G. reached on an error by 3b (1-1). 2 0
ELKINS, H. pinch ran for DELIO, G.. 2 0
LEIN, B. fouled out to 1b (2-2). 2 0
MCPHERSON grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 4th CSU UCS
DELIO, G. to c for ELKINS, H.. 2 0
Moore, M struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0
Stark singled to right field (2-2). 2 0



Brucelas struck out swinging (3-2). 2 0
Stark advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Moore, D struck out looking (2-2). 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Charleston So. - Top of 5th CSU UCS
RICHARDSON out at first 1b to 2b (1-2). 2 0
MATSUMOTO struck out swinging (1-2). 2 0
JOHNSON, S. singled to left center (2-2). 2 0
GANDARA, C. singled up the middle (0-1); JOHNSON, S. advanced to second. 2 0
YONAN, N. flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 5th CSU UCS
Cavazos struck out swinging (0-2). 2 0
Clark grounded out to ss (0-1). 2 0
Hinojosa flied out to cf (2-2). 2 0

Charleston So. - Top of 6th CSU UCS
BARO, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1). 2 0
DELIO, G. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 2 0
LEIN, B. lined out to ss (1-0). 2 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 6th CSU UCS
Palomares singled through the right side (2-2). 2 0
Thomas pinch ran for Palomares. 2 0
Wisdom flied out to rf (1-1). 2 0
Moore, M flied out to cf (1-1). 2 0
Stark singled to third base (0-0); Thomas advanced to second. 2 0
Sisson pinch ran for Thomas. 2 0
Johnston pinch hit for Brucelas. 2 0
Thomas pinch ran for Sisson. 2 0
Sisson pinch ran for Stark. 2 0
Johnston singled to left field (1-1); Sisson advanced to second; Thomas advanced to third. 2 0
Moore, D struck out swinging (1-2). 2 0

Charleston So. - Top of 7th CSU UCS
Palomares to 2b for Thomas. 2 0
Stark to 1b for Sisson. 2 0
Brucelas to ss for Johnston. 2 0
VANADA, L. pinch hit for MCPHERSON. 2 0
VANADA, L. popped up to ss (0-2). 2 0
RICHARDSON lined out to lf (0-1). 2 0
MATSUMOTO grounded out to c unassisted (1-1). 2 0

UC Santa Barbara - Bottom of 7th CSU UCS
MCPHERSON to 1b for VANADA, L.. 2 0
Cavazos popped up to p (0-0). 2 0
Clark singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 2 0
Hinojosa singled to shortstop (0-0); Clark advanced to second. 2 0
Palomares singled to right field (1-2); Hinojosa advanced to second; Clark advanced to third. 2 0
Wisdom singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Palomares advanced to second; Hinojosa scored; Clark scored. 2 2
Moore, M singled to right center, RBI (1-0); Wisdom advanced to third; Palomares scored. 2 3


